# OP \$40.00 87392905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOTTE CONFECTIONERY CO., LTD.		10/12/2017	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOTTE Corporation	
Street Address:	300, Olympic-ro, Songpag-gu,	
Internal Address:	(Sincheon-dong)	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87392905	LOTTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-535-7360

**Email:** yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Yoon S. Ham
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. Ham
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=180614\_123027-0203TM\_Change\_of\_Name\_document#page1.tif source=180614\_123027-0203TM\_Change\_of\_Name\_document#page2.tif source=180614\_123027-0203TM\_Change\_of\_Name\_document#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0212

# 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

등기번호	008345		
등록번호	110111-0076300		
상 호 -	吴研製薬-株式會社		변경 등기
3	2017, 10, 12 변경 2017, 10, 12 동기		
본 점	나울 영등포구 양평동	47 <u>-</u> 23	변경 : , 동기
사용트립시 영등포구 양평등5가 23		-\$#\$ 554-23	2010.02.22 변경 2010.03.04 동기
~	나운투별시 영등포구	·상명표한[집 10(왕명동5가)	2011.10.31 도로 명주소
			2013.07.01 동기 2017.10.12 변경
·	서울특별시 송파구 월	·림픽로 300(신천동)	2017.10.12 <b>5</b> 7

<u>회사성립연월일</u> 수수료 1,000원 영수함 --- 이 하 여 벡 ----

관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2017년 11월 03일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

1967 년

-03 월

24 일

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,정정)된 동기사항입니다. \* 동기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 마코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, **인터넷동기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 3458-AARX-LXNX

-00009520551433081010711101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 항책일:2017/11/03

- 1/1 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0213

Registration no.	008345	Certificate of Cor	rporate Regi	stration
Registered no.	110111-0076300	(Including expunged pr		
Name of company	LOTTE CONFECTIONERY CO., LTD.			Altered Registered
	LOTTE Corporation		Oct. 12, 2017 Oct. 12, 2017	Altered Registered
Headquarters	23, Yangpycong dong 4(sa) ga, Yeongdeungpo-ga, Scoul;			Altered
(location)	Republic of Korea			Registered
	21, Yangpycong dong 5(o) ga, Yoongdoungpo-gu, Scoul,		Feb. 22, 2010	Altered
	Republic-of-Korea	Max. 04, 2010	Registered	
	10, Yangpycong-ro-21	gil, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Scoul,	Oct. 31, 2011	Road name address
	Republic of Korea (Yang	Jul. 01, 2013	Registered	
		a-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea	Oct. 12, 2017	Altered
	(Sincheon-dong)	<del>-</del>	Oct. 12, 2017	Registered

	Date	(# <b>\$</b>	Company	establishment	
--	------	--------------	---------	---------------	--

March 24, 1967

Fee 1,000 won paid

- No entries below this line --

Competent Registration Office: Seoul District Court - Commercial Registration Office/Office of issue: Court Administration Office/Central Office of Data Registration

It certifies the above contents are true and correct according to the recorded registry contents. [In case it is not requested, ineffective registry details and the registry details related to managers and branches will be omitted.]

November 3, 2017

Court Administration Office: Central Office of Data Registration

Person in Charge

OFFICIAL SEAL PRESSED HEREON

\*The details crossed by a single line are cancelled (changed, metified) details. \*This certificate can be printed in color or black and white.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.ims.go.kt).

The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3 months.

Issue confirmation no. 3458-AARX-LXNX

00009520551433081010711101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issue date: 2017/11/03

-1/1

# **Certificate of Translation**

I, the undersigned, Dae-hyun KWON, 12F Poongsan Bldg., 23 Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemungu, Seoul 03737, Republic of Korea, am acquainted with Korean and English languages and I am a competent translator from Korean into English.

I hereby certify that the Certificate of Corporation Registration is true English translations made by me on November 3, 2017 and that said translation is an accurate and full translation and faithful to the best of my knowledge and belief, in witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand.

RECORDED: 06/14/2018

Dated this 14th day of June 2018

Declared at Seoul, Korea

Daehym Em

Name: Dae-hyun KWON

Designation: Deputy chief

of LEE INTERNATIONAL IP LAW GROUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0215